

T.H. 179 TOMPKINS RD CULV. 5 BID TAB			ENGINEER'S		HSH Construction & Excavating		J & T Excavating LLC		Denes Concrete		N&N Construction Co. Inc.	
			ESTIMATE		P.O. Box 150		5343 S.R. 95		47599 S.R. 18		14510 Denman Rd	
			Price	Extension	Wadsworth, Ohio 44282		Mount Gilead, Ohio 43338		Wellington, Ohio 44090		Wakeman, Ohio 44889	
Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
OPWC # DIY01												
1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
2 - 202 - Remove/Reset Signs/Mailboxes	1.000	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$400.000	\$400.000	\$100.000	\$100.000
3 - 202 - Remove/Dispose Ex. Bit. Pavement	35.000	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$25.000	\$875.000	\$475.000	\$16,625.000	\$10.000	\$350.000	\$15.000	\$525.000
4 - 254 - Bit. Pavement Planing	90.000	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.000	\$1,800.000	\$30.000	\$2,700.000	\$27.000	\$2,430.000	\$24.000	\$2,160.000
5 - 202 - Remove/Dispose Ex. Structure	1.000	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
6 - Spec. - Dewatering, Sheetting, Coffe Dams	1.000	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
7 - 203 - Excavation-Fill	310.000	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$15.000	\$4,650.000	\$16.000	\$4,960.000	\$20.000	\$6,200.000	\$15.000	\$4,650.000
8 - 203 - Excavation-Cut	30.000	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.000	\$450.000	\$8.000	\$240.000	\$25.000	\$750.000	\$12.000	\$360.000
9 - 503 - (Opt'l) Poor Subbase Excavation	45.000	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$10.000	\$450.000	\$12.000	\$540.000	\$30.000	\$1,350.000	\$2.000	\$90.000
10 - 703 - (Opt'l) #1/#2 Limestone for Poor Subbase	30.000	Tons	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$20.000	\$600.000	\$20.000	\$600.000	\$28.000	\$840.000	\$2.000	\$60.000
11 - 703 - (Opt'l) #57 Limestone for Poor Subbase	20.000	Tons	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$30.000	\$600.000	\$20.000	\$400.000	\$28.000	\$560.000	\$2.000	\$40.000
12 - 509 - Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North/South)	2,096.000	Lbs.	\$2.20	\$4,611.20	\$2.250	\$4,716.000	\$3.000	\$6,288.000	\$1.900	\$3,982.400	\$2.500	\$5,240.000
13 - 611 - Install 42" RCP Culvert	48.000	L.F.	\$375.00	\$18,000.00	\$275.000	\$13,200.000	\$175.000	\$8,400.000	\$150.000	\$7,200.000	\$475.000	\$22,800.000
14 - 611 - Install 12" SLCP Drive Culvert	60.000	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.000	\$1,800.000	\$13.000	\$780.000	\$31.250	\$1,875.000	\$35.000	\$2,100.000
15 - 511 - "QC1" Concrete for Footers (2)	16.000	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.000	\$8,000.000	\$225.000	\$3,600.000	\$550.000	\$8,800.000	\$475.000	\$7,600.000
16 - 511 - "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls	13.000	C.Y.	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.000	\$7,800.000	\$225.000	\$2,925.000	\$550.000	\$7,150.000	\$600.000	\$7,800.000
17 - 512 - Sealing of Conc. Joints & Surfaces	100.000	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.000	\$3.500	\$350.000	\$35.000	\$3,500.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.000
18 - 408 - (Opt'l) Prime Coat Appl. @ 0.5 Gallons/S.Y.	18.000	Gal	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$5.000	\$90.000	\$11.000	\$198.000	\$16.000	\$288.000	\$1.100	\$19.800
19 - 301 - 6" Thk. Asphalt Base Course	7.000	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.000	\$2,100.000	\$425.000	\$2,975.000	\$600.000	\$4,200.000	\$375.000	\$2,625.000
20 - 407 - Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gallons/S.Y.	35.000	Gal	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$5.000	\$175.000	\$10.000	\$350.000	\$12.000	\$420.000	\$4.250	\$148.750
21 - 441 - 1-1/2" 448 Type 1 Asph. Conc. Intermediate	12.000	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.000	\$5,400.000	\$190.000	\$2,280.000	\$300.000	\$3,600.000	\$305.000	\$3,660.000
22 - 441 - 1-1/2" 448 Type 1 Asph. Conc. Surface	14.000	C.Y.	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$450.000	\$6,300.000	\$200.000	\$2,800.000	\$300.000	\$4,200.000	\$315.000	\$4,410.000
23 - 601 - Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	30.000	Tons	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.000	\$2,100.000	\$210.000	\$6,300.000	\$120.000	\$3,600.000	\$100.000	\$3,000.000
24 - 606 - Type 5 Standard Mainline Guardrail	231.250	L.F.	\$24.00	\$5,550.00	\$30.000	\$6,937.500	\$40.000	\$9,250.000	\$30.000	\$6,937.500	\$25.000	\$5,781.250
25 - 606 - 15' Radius End Type 5 Guardrail	2.000	Ea.	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$425.000	\$850.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$375.000	\$750.000	\$450.000	\$900.000
26 - 606 - 10' Radius End Type 5 Guardrail	1.000	Ea.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$425.000	\$425.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$375.000	\$375.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
27 - 606 - 35' Radius End Type 5 Guardrail	1.000	Ea.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$425.000	\$425.000	\$499.000	\$499.000	\$375.000	\$375.000	\$405.000	\$405.000
28 - 606 - "T" End Type 5 Guardrail	4.000	Ea.	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.000	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.000	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.000	\$950.000	\$3,800.000
29 - 606 - 12'-6" Long Span Assembly Type 5 Guardrail	2.000	Ea.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.000	\$999.000	\$1,998.000	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$585.000	\$1,170.000
30 - 617 - Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411	16.000	Tons	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$40.000	\$640.000	\$79.000	\$1,264.000	\$65.000	\$1,040.000	\$40.000	\$640.000
31 - 703 - Top Dressing for Drives; #57 Limestone	20.000	Tons	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.000	\$600.000	\$40.000	\$800.000	\$60.000	\$1,200.000	\$20.000	\$400.000
32 - 659 - Urban Seeding & Mulching	1,260.000	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.000	\$2,520.000	\$2.490	\$3,137.400	\$1.000	\$1,260.000	\$2.000	\$2,520.000
33 - 671 - Erosion Control Netting	1,260.000	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.000	\$2,520.000	\$2.400	\$3,024.000	\$1.000	\$1,260.000	\$1.000	\$1,260.000
34 - 642 - Yellow 4" Water-Based Centerline (20Mil.)	180.000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$4.000	\$720.000	\$2.490	\$448.200	\$6.000	\$1,080.000	\$6.000	\$1,080.000
35 - 614 - Traffic Control	1.000	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$999.000	\$999.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
35 Items	Totals			\$93,476.20		\$96,943.500		\$97,230.600		\$97,672.900		\$99,844.800